SEASON| 1982 ‘

RYE HOUSE 1982 - INCOMPLETE 23/1/2011

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 6th OF 19 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO
ELLESMERE PORT IN THE SEMI-FINALS,
SUPERNATIONAL - LOST TO MIDDLESBROUGH IN THE
QUARTER FINALS

VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE |

RYE HOUSE | 470 | 490 |OXFORD DATE: | 04/04/1982
RESULT: RESULT VOID - AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | OXFORD USED NON-CONTRACT RIDER, MATCH RESTAGED 26/9/82 \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R PTs oe [TPTS M| PW

1| lcarma, aon | =] | 0o | ] [

[ 2 | cox,Marwyn | | lolls s [2zil2 | [ [[s /][00 [10 [10] ] []

|3 | [NAYLOR, Steve | | L s s [s]is] [ J[ [ 5] 150 [[00]][150] ]

| 4 | [BOWEN, Kevin | | lallo 2 uuuuuugwu ] [

| 5 | |MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | R 2 A N - nEE

| 6 | [FINES, Andy | | LRI F EDDDD@ ] [

| 7 | [MoNK, Gary | | L2 ][0 o EEEEE-- 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

| 1 | DRURY, Graham | | L2 ] ex [z 0 [l s || 8o 20 [100 ] [] []

| 2| |JACKSON, Wayne | | 1] (N A O wo | [] [

| 3| /ACKROYD, Colin | | laliaflolfif2 [ [ [[s|[ 70 |10 [80 ][] []

| 4 | [FLETCHER, Mick | | Lo v L e a0 (1o [ 50 | [] [

|5 | PULLEN, Ashley | | la 2o sl | [ [[s[[ 8 [[10[o90 | [] []

| 6 | HANDLEY, Mick | | Wl lo ]l ][3 3]l [ J[e6]] 130 140 | [ ] []

| 7| [BARRETT, il | | Lol toff 0 0 0 2 [ e [loo [0 [ ][]
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A ]Other:
1 [GARRAD, B | DRURY,G | JACKSON, W . COX,M \ 635 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | |
2 |[HANDLEY, M | MONK, G . BARRETT,B . FINES,A EF | 641 | 20 40 | 50 70 | ]
TlMULLARKEY,K ‘ \PULLEN,A ‘ BOWEN, K ‘ FLETCHER, M \ 641 | 40 | 2.0 | 9.0 | 9.0 | ]
4 [NAYLOR, S | |ACKROYD,C | FINES,A | BARRETT,B \ 628 | 40 20 | 130 110 | |
| 5 [JACKSON, W | DRURY,G \ MULLARKEY,K | BOWEN, K \ 634 [ 10 50 | 140 160 | \
| 6 [cox, M | |GARRAD,B | ACKROYD,C \ HANDLEY, M \ 619 [ 50 10 | 190 170 | \
| 7 [NAYLOR, s | PULLEN,A \ FLETCHER, M \ FINES, A F | 620 | 30 | 30 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [cox, M | JACKSON, W \ HANDLEY, M \ MONK, G \ 623 [ 30 30 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [HANDLEY, M | |BOWEN,K \ MULLARKEY,K | ACKROYD,C \ 630 [ 30 30 | 280 260 | \
10 [GARRAD, B | cox,m \ FLETCHER, M \ PULLEN, A \ 620 [ 50 10 | 330 270 | \
11 [NAYLOR, S | DRURY,G | JACKSON,W . MONK,G \ 626 | 30 30 360 300 | |
12 [PULLEN, A | ACKROYD,C | GARRAD,B \ BOWEN, K \ 634 [ 10 50 | 370 350 | |
13 [NAYLOR, S | [FLETCHER, M | MULLARKEY,K | DRURY,G (Exc | 628 | 40 20 | 410 370 | |
14 [HANDLEY, M | cox,m  JACKSON, W .~ FINES,A \ 627 | 20 | 40 | 430 410 | ]
15 [NAYLOR, S | |ACKROYD,C  PULLEN,A | MULLARKEY,K | 624 | 30 | 30 | 460 440 | |
16 [HANDLEY, M | DRURY,G . BOWEN,K | GARRAD,B \ 624 | 10 50 | 470 490 | ]
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 540 | 410 | |MILTONKEYNES DATE: 18/04/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | (GARRAD, Bob | | (2] bs l2 0 L 0L s [ 1s0 oo B0 ] []

2 oo arwn | o] )0 LI e ) () o

| 3 | [NAYLOR, Steve | | lslls 2 (2] s /[ [ [s] 10 | 10 [140 ] []

| 4| JOHNS, Peter | | Lafloflo foflo ([ [ s || 10 [[oo [ 10 [} []

| 5 | |MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | L s s sl [ J[ [ 5] 10 [[10][150] [

o | e, Ancy | Tex)loll1 uuuuuugmg 0 0

| 7 | [MONK, Gary || fa i 0 0 00 00 0 2 ][ s0 (ool [ 30 ] ] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1] W e | fallz z20lallallal [ lel w000 [0 [] []

2 | FeATHERSTONE Tory | | R [ 0 [ s [ [

"2 | featieRay, crai | [w ) la v (e la lr ) 00 el 70 |[30 [0 (] [J

4 | lpAYNE, Sive | Lol o lm (o]l 0 0 0 Jfa 10 foo [10] O [

5 | [SPARSHOTT, Nige | f2 )0z 2 (a2 (1 1 el w000 [w0] ] []

6 | BALDWIN Mark T [ [ S N I N A R A A O

7 | ieeve, van | fallz oll2lollo 1 el 70 |[oo [0 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 [WHITE, K | |GARRAD, B | FEATHERSTONE,T |  COX,M \ 614 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [REEVE,M | |MONK, G . BALDWIN,M FINs FINES, A Exc | 641 | 20 30 | 40 70 | |
3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | [SPARSHOTT,N ~ JOHNS,P ~ PAYNES \ 628 | 40 | 20 | 80 90 | |
4 [NAYLOR, s | REEVEM | FEATHERBY,C . FINES,A \ 618 [ 30 30 | 110 120 | \
| 5 [MULLARKEY,K | WHITE K \ FEATHERSTONE, T | JOHNS,P \ 623 [ 30 30 | 140 150 | \
| 6 [GARRAD, B | cox,m \ FEATHERBY, C \ REEVE, M \ 619 [ 50 10 | 190 160 | \
| 7 [NAYLOR, s | [SPARSHOTT, N \ FINES, A \ PAYNE, S \ 612 [ 40 20 | 230 180 | \
| 8 [cox,M | REEVE,M \ MONK, G \ FEATHERSTONE, T | 628 [ 40 20 | 270 200 | \
| 9 [MULLARKEY,K | WHITE K \ FEATHERBY, C  JOHNS,P \ 625 [ 30 30 | 300 230 | \
10 |[GARRAD, B | |SPARSHOTT, N . CoX,M \ REEVE, M \ 619 | 40 20 | 340 250 |PAYNES T
11 [WHITE, K . INAYLOR s | SPARSHOTT,N .~ FINES,A \ 617 | 20 | 40 | 360 290 | ]
12 [GARRAD, B | [SPARSHOTT,N | FEATHERBY,C  JOHNS,P \ 616 | 30 | 30 | 390 320 | |
13 [MULLARKEY,K | NAYLOR,S | WHITE K | REEVEM \ 629 | 50 10 | 440 330 | |
14 [FEATHERBY, C . cox,m \ FINES, A \ FEATHERSTONE, T | 626 | 30 30 | 470 360 | |
15 [NAYLOR, S | MULLARKEY,K | SPARSHOTT,N | FEATHERBY,C (Ret | 621 | 50 10 | 520 370 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | [GARRAD,B . PAYNES . JOHNS,P \ 618 | 20 | 40 | 540 410 | ]
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VENUE | |CRAYFORD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'CRAYFORD | 470 || 490 | [RYEHOUSE DATE: 20/04/1982
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | THOMAS, Barry | | (1] ca izl L s [ eo oo [ e0 | ] [

| 2 | [PITHER, Mick | | Jolle s [ f2 0 0 [ l[s]] 7o |10 [ 80 ] []

| 3 | [SAGE, Alan | | L2 2R 1L [ s [ 70 [[20/[ 90 | ] []

| 4| [BARNWELL, Trevor | | | DEEEE- ] [

| 5 | [ETHERIDGE, Laurie | | N = A - nEE

| & |[SPINKS, Mike || 3] i3fl2 [olls [] [ |[e]] 120 M B0 | ] ]

| 7 | BOSLEY, Paul | | Lzl [ofrr ] [ [ [[s][s0 [30 [90 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| (caRRaD, Bob | [alla [allalalal | |6 o |loo[m0] [

2] oo maram | | f2 iz (1 lala | [ I[s][ s |lz0[mo] O [

5| WAYLOR, Sive | (o )lz (2 folz [ | [ J[s][ e |lzo[s0 |0 O

| 4| JOHNS, Peter | | leci T e [ oo (oo [0 | ] [

|5 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | Ls s ls [2]s] [ J[ |5 [[ 10 [[oo][140 | [] []

| 6 | HILTON, Paul | | LFrlloflo i fofo 1 0 [[s[[ o0 oo [o00  [] []

" 7 | |MONK, Gary | | Lo llo o [exiir il [ [ [[s[[ 1 oo [10 ][] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |GARRAD, B . [cox,m  THOMAS, B . PITHER, M \ 604 | 10 | 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 [sPINKS, M | |BOSLEY, P .~ MONK,G | HILTON, P (F 606 | 50 10 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | [ETHERIDGE, L | BARNWELL,T  JOHNS,P F/Exc 588 | 30 30 | 90 90 | |
4 [SPINKS, M | SAGE,A | NAYLOR,S | HILTON,P \ 580 [ 50 10 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |GARRAD, B | cox,m \ BOSLEY, P \ ETHERIDGE, L FfExc 576 | 10 | 50 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [THOMAS, B | NAYLOR, S \ PITHER, M \ MONK, G \ 582 [ 40 20 | 190 170 | \
| 7 [MULLARKEY,K | SPINKS, M | SAGE,A \ MONK, G \ 586 [ 30 30 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [PITHER, M | |BOSLEY,P . COX,M \ HILTON, P \ 588 [ 50 10 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [GARRAD, B | NAYLOR, S \ ETHERIDGE, L | SPINKS,M \ 576 [ 10 50 | 280 | 260 | \
10 [MULLARKEY,K |  THOMAS, B \ PITHER, M \ MONK, G F/Exc 576 | 30 | 30 | 310 290 | \
11 [GARRAD, B | [SAGE A . COX,M . BOSLEY,P \ 578 | 20 | 40 | 330 330 | ]
12 [SPINKS, M | MULLARKEY,K |  THOMAS, B  NAYLOR,S \ 576 | 40 | 20 | 370 350 | |
13 |GARRAD, B | SAGE A | ETHERIDGE, L | MONK,G (Ret | 574 | 30 30 | 400 380 | |
14 [cox, M | PITHER M | SPINKS,M \ HILTON, P \ 578 | 30 30 | 430 410 | |
15 [MULLARKEY,K |  INAYLORS | ETHERIDGE, L | SAGEA (Ret | 586 | 10 50 | 440 460 | ]
16 [GARRAD, B | [THOMAS, B . BOSLEY,P  HILTON, P \ 572 | 30 | 30 | 470 490 | ]
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VENUE  |STATION RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

LONG EATON | 470 || 490 | [RYEHOUSE DATE: 28/04/1982
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1 | feRs, Dave Crro L0 L0 I e oo Jleo [0 ][] [

|2 | [EITTS, Paul | | RN mﬁmﬁﬁﬁ-WIﬁ O 0O

|3 | |MOLYNEUX, Alan | | Lz fls s 2] 28 [ [e] 10| 10 [150 [ []

|4 | STEAD, Paul | | Laiaif2 fsflz2 2 [ [ e[ mo [oo [ 0] ] []

| 5 | [CLOSE, Nigel | | Ls ol o 00 0 [ J[4a]] a0 |10 [ 50 ] []

| 6 | [BLACKBURN, David | | L1 1 uuuuuugmu O

7| SunmeReED Mk || fallo olloll [ 1 1 el s |loo [a0]| ] []

& | FRANKLAND, o | | [0l 10 [ 00 0 [ I lxiloes J[oo [0 ] [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER & R | P1s | Ep TPTS FM PM

1| lcarma, aon | 1] [ | B 6o | [] [

2 | ok, warn | | "] (2 [ [ 2o | (] [

INAYLOR, Steve || 2] [3 13 [2] [ [ e ] 150 o | [ [

4] 20ms, Peter | | [ex] (o[ [ 00 0 [ I Iz [ |[oo [0 O [I

R [En (a0 s [ e w0 [ e | O [

"6 | [MONK, Gary | | Lo lloflo [ L 0 L L 13 [ oo [loo [ 00 | [] []

| 7| FINES, Andy | | Lo lioffo o ifofl 0 0 [[s[[ 20 [Joo [ 20 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
1 [BviTTs, P | [MOLYNEUX, A . GARRAD,B . COX,M EF | 668 | 50 10 50 10 | \
| 2 [SUMMERFIELD,M |  BLACKBURN, D \ FINES, A \ MONK, G \ 656 [ 50 10 | 100 20 | \
| 3 |CLOSE,N | [MULLARKEY,K | STEAD,P  JOHNS,P FlExc 674 | 40 | 20 | 140 | 40 | \
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | INAYLOR, S \ BLACKBURN, D \ FINES, A \ 654 [ 40 20 | 180 60 | \
|5 [cox,m | [GARRAD,B . STEAD,P | CLOSEN \ 660 [ 10 50 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [GARRAD, B | NAYLOR, S \ EVITTS, P \ FRANKLAND, J \ 666 [ 10 50 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [MOLYNEUX, A | MULLARKEY,K | BLACKBURN, D  JOHNS,P \ 660 | 40 20 | 240 180 | |
8 [NAYLOR, s | [coX,M . EVITTS,P  SUMMERFIELD,M | 666 | 10 | 50 | 250 230 | |
9 [NAYLOR, s | [sTEAD,P . CLOSE,N .~ MONK,G \ 670 | 30 | 30 | 280 260 | ]
10 [STEAD, P | EvITTSP | MULLARKEY,K |  FINES A \ 668 | 50 | 10 | 330 27.0 | |
11 |[GARRAD, B | COX,M  MOLYNEUX, A | SUMMERFIELD,M | 664 | 10 50 340 320 | |
12 [NAYLOR, S | STEAD,P \ MULLARKEY,K EVITTS, P \ 668 | 20 40 | 360 360 | |
13 [GARRAD, B | [MOLYNEUX, A \ FINES, A | CLOSEN \ 660 [ 20 40 | 380 400 | \
14 [cox, M | |BLACKBURN, D \ EVITTS, P \ MONK, G \ 664 [ 30 30 | 410 430 | \
15 [MOLYNEUX, A | NAYLOR, S \ MULLARKEY,K  SUMMERFIELD,M | 664 [ 30 30 | 440 460 | \
16 [GARRAD, B | STEAD,P \ BLACKBURN, D \ FINES, A \ 658 [ 30 30 | 470 490 | \
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH | 570 || 390 | |[RYEHOUSE DATE: 29/04/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| wiLcock, sive | [En [z a (1] 0 [ [ me|l10][mo] [ 7

2 | PuUSEY, Geof | | (3]s (7] mmmﬁﬁmmm OO

|3 | [DIXON, Martin | | lsll2 2 [s] s/[s [ [e] 10 |00 [160 ] []

|4 | AUFFRET, Frank | RR 1 O T T T T YOO o B

|5 | [SPINK, Mike | | Lol s fofaifa [ J[e ] 70 [0 [ 70 [} []

| 6 | [SPINK, Peter | | Lz |1 o uuuuuugmu O

| 7| PPRICE, Paul | | Lslloffa ol [0 [ [ [[a][ 4 oo [40 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| (caRRaD, Bob | l2)0a [allalz 2] | |6 so]loo[1s0] [ [J

2] oo maram | | To iz (s lz] 1 (sl || |l ue|lwl 2| O

5| WAYLOR, Sive | [z )0 [a (w0 el J[ J[e] s |(w[s0] O O

4] 30mN, peter | [o ) [x o [0 0 0 0 I3[ 10 |[eo [10 ] O [

5 | MULLARKEY, ket | f2 )01 (o )iz 2] | J[e][ s |loo][ 70| [

"6 | IMONK, Gary | | LT 2 T R B O B e

| 7 | [FINES, Andy | | L - I I I X R N A
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |PUSEY, G | |GARRAD, B | WILCOCK, S . COX,M \ 668 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 |PRICE, P | [SPINK,P ~ FINES,A .~ MONK,G \ 686 | 50 | 10 | 90 30 | |
3 [PUSEY, G | MULLARKEY,K | SPINK,M  JOHNS,P \ 670 | 40 | 20 [ 130 50 | |
4 [DIXON, M | NAYLOR,S | SPINK,P . FINES,A F | 670 | 40 20 (170 70 | \
| 5 |GARRAD, B | cox,m | SPINK,M \ PRICE, P \ 666 | 10 50 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [GARRAD, B | WILCOCK, § \ PUSEY, G \ NAYLOR, S \ 658 [ 30 30 | 210 150 | \
| 7 [cox,m | [DIXON, M \ MULLARKEY,K | SPINK,P \ 654 [ 20 40 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [PUSEY, G | cox,m \ PRICE, P \ FINES, A \ 654 [ 40 | 20 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [SPINK, M | WILCOCK, § \ NAYLOR, S \ MULLARKEY,K | 662 [ 50 10 | 320 220 | \
10 [PUSEY, G | WILCOCK, §  JOHNS,P \ MULLARKEY,K  FfExc 672 | 50 = 10 | 370 230 | \
11 [GARRAD, B | DIXON, M . COX,M  PRICE,P \ 664 | 20 | 40 | 300 270 | ]
12 [WILCOCK, S | MULLARKEY,K |  NAYLOR,S  SPINK, M \ 672 | 30 | 30 | 420 300 | |
13 [DIXON, M | GARRAD,B | SPINK,M  NAYLOR,S \ 666 | 40 20 | 460 320 | |
14 [cox, M | PUSEY,G | SPINK,P \ MONK, G \ 660 | 30 30 | 490 350 | |
15 [DIXON, M | MULLARKEY,K | SPINK,M . NAYLORS F | 676 | 40 20 | 530 370 | ]
16 [DIXON, M | [GARRAD,B . WILCOCK, S . JOHNS,P \ 666 | 40 | 20 | 570 390 | ]
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VENUE  |CRAIGHEAD PARK

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

GLASGOW | 600 || 360 | |[RYEHOUSE DATE: 30/04/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

| 1 | LAWSON, Steve | | N cs sl L [ Jls [ 150 |[00]] 150 | H

2 | wiLson, bes | Tolliii1 WWWWWWWW 0 0

|3 | |MAUGER, Kym | | L s i [ fis ([ 0 [ [ s ] w0 |10 [120] ] ]

| 4| [MACLEAN, Harry | | Ll fle [zl 0 0 L s [[ 70 [[20/[ 90 | ] []

| 5| [MeKINNA, Kenny | | lslls s 2] 2/ [ [s] 10 | 10 [140 [ []

| 6 | [MASON, Alan | | Ls [z 2 \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

| 7| IMcKINNA, Martin | | Lo oo [ J0 0 L L 3 ][ o0 [[oo [ 00 [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| (caRRaD, Bob | (w0 (2 [aliz [ | | |[s ]| s0 |20 0] [J

2] oo maram | | f2 )02 (s [ala/[ | || |[s][weloo][m0] [ [J

5| WAYLOR, Sive | lex )iz [z (2] a [ | J[ J[s ] s |[o0][e0 ][ [J

4] 30mN, peter | [o ) lo " allollol L [ |[s][ 10 |[eo [10] [ [J

5 | MULLARKEY, ket | [a)la fex (1R I s ][ 20 ool [ 20 | O [0

[+ Fov.oay | Te o TRIIRIC I I e (][ 20 ] O O

7| e, andy | P2 la f2 [ 10 0 10 I e se |[w][e0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [LAWSON, s . [cox,m . GARRAD,B  WILSON,D \ 596 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [MASON, A . [FINES,A \ MONK, G \ MCcKINNA, M (F 644 |30 30 60 60 | |
3 ‘McKINNA,K | [MACLEAN, H | MULLARKEY,K |  JOHNS,P \ 608 | 50 | 10 | 110 70 | |
4 [MAUGER, K | MASON, A . FINES,A . NAYLOR,S F/Exc 630 | 50 | 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 [McKINNA, K | cox,m \ MACLEAN, H | GARRAD,B \ 604 [ 40 20 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [LAWSON, S | NAYLOR, S  WILSON, D \ MONK, G \ 594 [ 40 | 20 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 [MAUGER, K | MASON, A \ MULLARKEY,K ~ JOHNS,P \ 628 [ 50 10 | 290 130 | \
| 8 [cox,M | FINES, A | WILSON, D \ MCcKINNA, M \ 622 [ 10 50 | 300 180 | \
| 9 [McKINNA, K | NAYLOR, S \ MACLEAN, H \ MONK, G \ 614 [ 40 20 | 340 200 | \
10 [LAWSON, S | |WILSON, D  JOHNS,P \ MULLARKEY,K  FfExc 618 | 50 = 10 | 390 210 | \
11 [cox, M | [GARRAD,B . MAUGER K  MCKINNA, M \ 616 | 10 | 50 | 400 260 | ]
12 [LAWSON, s | MACLEAN, H  NAYLOR, S . MULLARKEY,K  |Ret| 600 | 50 10 450 27.0 | |
13 |GARRAD, B | MCKINNA, K | MAUGER K  JOHNS,P \ 604 | 30 30 480 300 | |
14 [cox, M | |WILSON, D \ MASON, A \ MONK, G \ 606 | 30 30 | 510 330 | |
15 [MAUGER, K | MCKINNA, K | NAYLORS | MULLARKEY,K | 618 | 50 10 560 340 | ]
16 [LAWSON, | [GARRAD,B | MACLEAN, H . JOHNS,P \ 610 | 40 | 20 | 600 360 | ]
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BOSTON | 500 || 460 | [RYEHOUSE DATE: 02/05/1982

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 ||eAGEN, David || N e iz L L [ls [ 1o oo [0 | ][]
| 2 | [FRAMINGHAM, Peter || T I | [ - 00 ] IT\ O O
| 3 | Lo, Steve || Lellellaflalia L L [ [l s [[ 150 |00 [150] O
| 4 | [MALLETT, Dennis || laflofz [afle ] [0 0[ [ s [ 70 [[20/[ 90 | ] []
| 5 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob || R T T T R R R I O O
| 6 | wiLson, Guy || L2 flo 1] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7 | coLe, chris | | S T N 0 A T o s I

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 ||GARRAD, Bob || leflz 2z (2083 [ [e [0 [0/ [0 [] []
| 2 ||cox, Marwyn || lwedleffa fl2 fe izl ([ [l e [[ 10 [[so][1s0 [] []
| 3 |NAYLOR steve || leflz e [z el f0 0 [s [ s [[20/[ 90 | [] []
|4 | mMonK, Gary || La ol T 0 JU JE L 2 I [ a0 Jloof [ 2o | [T [
| 5 | [MULLARKEY, Kelvin || IrRflz e Rl 2l L [e [ e0 [f20/[ 80 | [] []
| 6 | [FiNES, Andy | | Lo Jleifo P00 J0 0 I sl [ a0 [l2of[ 20 | [T [
| 7 | BRYENTON, Steven | | faflefo fo L [ [4al] 40 [f20/[s0 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |GAGEN, D | |GARRAD, B . COX,M  FRAMINGHAM,P | 630 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [BRYENTON, S | \WILSON, G | COLEC .~ FINES,A \ 644 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘MALLETT,D | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | MONK, G . MULLARKEY,K  |Ret| 640 | 50 | 10 110 70 | |
4 |LOMAS, s | NAYLOR,S . BRYENTON, S | WILSON, G \ 630 [ 30 30 | 140 100 | \
|5 [cox,m | [GARRAD, B \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT, D \ 628 [ 10 50 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [GAGEN, D | NAYLOR, S \ FINES, A \ FRAMINGHAM, P Ret = 626 | 30 = 30 | 180 180 | \
| 7 |LOMAS; s | MULLARKEY,K | WILSON, G \ MONK, G \ 636 | 40 20 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [cox,M | WILSON, G | COLEC \ BRYENTON, S \ 638 [ 30 30 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT,D \ NAYLOR, S \ FINES, A \ 640 [ 50 10 | 300 240 | \
10 [GAGEN, D | cox,m \ MULLARKEY,K | FRAMINGHAM,P | F | 632 | 30 30 330 270 | \
11 [LOMAS, s | [GARRAD,B . COX,M .~ COLE.C \ 638 | 30 | 30 | 360 300 | ]
12 [GAGEN, D | [NAYLOR, S | MALLETT, D | MULLARKEY,K | F | 640 | 40 | 20 400 320 | |
13 [LOMAS, S | GARRAD,B | MULLARKEY,K  HOLLINGWORTH,R | 636 | 30 30 430 350 | |
14 |GARRAD, B . cox,m .~ COLEC  WILSON, G \ 636 | 10 50 | 440 400 | |
15 [LOmAS, S | MULLARKEY,K  NAYLOR,S | HOLLINGWORTH,R | 638 | 30 30 470 430 | ]
16 [GARRAD, B | [GAGEN,D . MALLETT,D  BRYENTON, S \ 640 | 30 | 30 | 500 460 | ]
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 590 | 370 | BOSTON DATE: 03/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| (cARRAD, ob | [N Callall 0 0 J[s [ w0 |l10][m0] [ 7

2 | [cox, waram ] EREERIE mmﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

| 3 | [NAYLOR, Steve | | l2fl2 s [s] s/ [ [s] 10 |00 [1B0 [ []

| 4 | MONK, Gary | | el e iR iRl 00 0 00 el o0 (oo [[00 | ] [

| 5 | |MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | L s s [2fl2e 0 J[ [ 5] 130 [[20][150] [

| 6 | [FINES, Andy | | Ls |1 o \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_OII_I 0 O

7| BRveNTON, Sever | [z o 0 T I [se Jla0l[ 10 ][] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| cacen, Davi | fallz wil2llall2 | el uo|lw [20] ] []

BT R [ wl[a0 | O O

5 | lLowns, steve | [alla 2l [n)lw o 1 el so|[w0 [10] ] []

4| WALLETT, Demis | (e (a o fo w0 0 s ][ a0 |[20 [s0] O [

s | HowmewoRTHRoD | | T2 )0a all2ll2 [ 1 el uoloo [mo] ] [J

| 6 | COLE, Chris | | Lo ot L 0 L L 2 [ oo [loo] [ o0 | [} []

| 7 | \WILSON, Guy | | Ladloflo fofl 0 00 L Jlal] 20 [loo[ 10 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GAGEN, D | |GARRAD, B . COX,M  FRAMINGHAM,P | 614 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
2 |FINES, A | [BRYENTON, S . WILSON, G | COLEC \ 629 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | [HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT,D ~ MONK,G (F 628 |30 30 110 70| |
4 |LOMAS, s | NAYLOR,S . FINES,A | WILSON, G \ 620 [ 30 30 | 140 100 | \
| 5 [MULLARKEY,K |  [GAGEN,D \ FRAMINGHAM, P | MONK, G F | 628 | 30 30 170 130 | \
| 6 [LOMAS, S | GARRAD,B . CoX,M | COLEC \ 614 [ 30 30 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | INAYLOR, S \ MALLETT, D \ FINES, A \ 623 [ 20 40 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [cox,M | |BRYENTON, S \ FRAMINGHAM,P | WILSON, G \ 622 [ 50 10 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [MULLARKEY.K | LOMAS, S | GAGEN,D \ MONK, G EF | 625 | 30 | 30 | 300 240 | \
10 |[cOX, M | [GARRAD,B \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT, D \ 618 [ 50 10 | 350 250 | \
11 [NAYLOR, S | [GAGEN,D  BRYENTON, S . WILSON, G \ 616 | 40 | 20 | 300 27.0 [LOMAS,S | T
12 [GARRAD, B | HOLLINGWORTH,R | LOMAS,S  BRYENTON, S \ 616 | 30 | 30 | 420 300 | |
13 [NAYLOR, S | MULLARKEY,K  GAGEN,D | MALLETT,D \ 629 | 50 10 | 470 310 | |
14 [cox, M | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | FINES, A \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 624 [ 40 20 | 510 330 | |
15 [NAYLOR, S | MULLARKEY,K | HOLLINGWORTH,R | LOMAS,S \ 626 | 50 10 | 560 340 | ]
16 [GARRAD, B | [GAGEN,D . MALLETT,D .~ MONK,G EF | 620 | 30 30 500 370 ]
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 560 | 400 | [ELLESMERE PORT DATE: 09/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| (cARRAD, ob | (5] Callall 0 0 I[s [ |loo] [0 g ]

2 | [cox, waram ] 5] (200 L) 0] Cee ) 60 (55 . g

| 3 | [NAYLOR, Steve | | L s s [sfis] [ [ [ 5 ][ 150 [[00]][150] ]

| 4 | MONK, Gary | | Loz ffa ol 0 10 [[s ][ s0 [[oo [ 50 ] ] [

| 5 | |MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | N T O 0 I 7T T - o R

6 | /Fes, andy | fex o (1 uuuuuugmg 00

|7 | BRYENTON, Steven | | Laflo o ol 0 0 L[4l 10 [loo [ 10 ] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| leurron, sy | Tolla zl(wll2l2 1 sl w0]lw [uo]|[] [

2 | AcKsON, Jom | T2 Jle 0 00 0 I 2] ool [ 20 O O

5 | [FCK, seve | [2 )02 z2l(2)l2l2) | el uoloo [mo] ] []

4| WRELD, Rob | [z [z o (=] [ 0 [ J[a]s0 [10][s0] O [

s | aLoeRvAN, phi | I e o S [ W AR I R ET A T I R

o | MoNAGHAN, Erc | Tallollz [oflrilv | 1 J[s| e [w0 7|0 [

7 | [PARROTT, Glen | fo e v ool 0 s so |30 [e0 | ] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GARRAD, B | JACKSON,J . COX,M  BURTON,B \ 615 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [MONAGHAN, E | PARROTT, G  BRYENTON, S .~ FINES,A F/Exc 652 | 10 50 | 50 70 | |
3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | MAXFIELD,R  ALDERMAN,P ~ MONK,G \ 635 [ 30 | 30 | 80 100 | |
4 [NAYLOR, s | FINCH,s . PARROTT,G . FINES,A \ 619 [ 30 30 | 110 130 | \
| 5 |[BURTON, B | MONK, G \ MULLARKEY,K | JACKSON,J F/Exc| 629 | 30 | 30 | 140 160 | \
| 6 [GARRAD, B | cox,m \ FINCH, S \ MONAGHAN, E \ 620 [ 50 10 | 190 170 | \
| 7 [NAYLOR, s | [MAXFIELD, R \ FINES, A | ALDERMAN, P \ 620 [ 40 20 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [cox,M | IMONAGHAN, E \ PARROTT, G \ BRYENTON, S \ 623 [ 30 30 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [MULLARKEY,K |  FINCH,S \ MONK, G \ MONAGHAN, E \ 638 [ 40 20 | 300 240 | \
10 |[GARRAD, B | |BURTON,B . CoX,M \ MAXFIELD, R \ 618 [ 40 20 | 340 260 | \
11 [NAYLOR, S | [FINCH,S  BURTON,B .~ FINES,A \ 625 | 30 | 30 | 370 290 | ]
12 |GARRAD, B | FINCH,S .~ MONK,G  MONAGHAN, E EF | 622 | 40 20 | 410 310 | |
13 [NAYLOR, S | |BURTON,B | MAXFIELD,R  BRYENTON,S \ 625 | 30 30 440 340 | |
14 [cox, M | FINES,A \ PARROTT, G | ALDERMAN,P \ 638 | 50 10 | 490 350 | |
15 [NAYLOR, S | FINCH,S | MONAGHAN, E  BRYENTON,S \ 623 | 30 30 520 380 | ]
16 [GARRAD, B | BURTON,B .~ MONK,G . PARROTT,G \ 620 | 40 | 20 | 560 400 | ]
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 630 | 330 GLASGOW DATE: 16/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | NAYLOR SUFFERED CONCUSSION \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| (cARRAD, ob | (5] (sl 1 0 I[s 0 [ e |l10] [ 1]

2 | [cox, waram ] [Tz 2 (s )a ]l 0 I J[s [ me (w0l [m] [ [

| 3 | [NAYLOR, Steve | INJURED [ 3 | LI I I 0 I s ] nEE

| 4 | MONK, Gary | | 2] (N N O T Y o Y O

| 5 | |MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | LR ts s [0 L Jls ][ 120 [ o0 [ 120 [] []

| 6 | [FINES, Andy | | Lol 1 \2_H_H_H_H_HLHLH1_°H_I 0 O

7 emvewionswen | | ] 203 I J[s [ s |[z0][m0] (] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| Lawson, steve | T2 )iz allal | | 0 el w0]loo [0 [] []

2 | caprReY, cain | [0 0 0 0 0 J[a ]l es el [ e | O O

"2 | wiLson, bes | T lo v 0 0 0 0 sl e [0 [o0 | [ [J

4| WACLEAN, Hary | [ )lF o [ex]la iR 0 J[s | 20 [oo [ 20| [0 [J

s | ek, ey | [allz zl[all2 2 1 el 200 [20] ] []

o | WAGER, kym | Lo ll2 it [oflollo s |[ 7] a0 [oo[ao] [ [J

7| wason, An | fw iz ol lallallo I el s |[w0 [e0]| ] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GARRAD, B | LAwsON,s . COX,M . MAUGER K \ 598 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [BRYENTON, S | MAUGER, K . MASON,A .~ FINES,A \ 631 | 30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘McKINNA,K | [MONK, G  MACLEAN, H . MULLARKEY,K | EF | 634 | 20 | 40 90 90 | |
4 [NAYLOR, s | MASON, A . FINES,A | WILSON, D \ 606 [ 40 20 | 130 110 | \
| 5 [MULLARKEY,K |  [LAWSON, s \ MONK, G | CAFFREY,C \ 623 [ 40 20 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [GARRAD, B | cox,m \ MAUGER, K  WILSON, D \ 613 [ 50 10 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [NAYLOR, s | McKINNA, K \ FINES, A \ MACLEAN, H F | 617 | 40 | 20 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [LAWSON, s | cox,m \ BRYENTON, S \ MASON, A \ 612 [ 30 30 | 290 190 | \
| 9 [MULLARKEY,K | McKINNA, K \ MONK, G \ MAUGER, K \ 629 [ 40 | 20 [ 330 210 | \
10 |[cOX, M | [GARRAD,B \ MCKINNA, K \ MACLEAN, H \ 613 [ 50 10 | 380 220 | \
11 [LAWSON, | [BRYENTON, s . MASON, A . NAYLOR, S [ F | | 20 40 | 400 260 | ]
12 [GARRAD, B | [MCKINNA, K .~ MONK,G . MAUGER K \ 618 | 40 | 20 | 440 280 | |
13 [MULLARKEY,K |  |BRYENTON,S | MASON, A . MACLEAN, H FExc 643 | 50 10 | 490 290 | |
14 [cox, M | FINES,A \ MACLEAN, H \ MAUGER, K \ 629 [ 50 10 | 540 300 | |
15 [MULLARKEY,K | MCKINNA K  BRYENTON,S | MASON, A \ 637 | 40 20 | 580 320 |WILSON,D T
16 [GARRAD, B | [MONK, G . MAUGER K | MACLEAN, H 'Ret | 632 | 50 10 630 330 ]
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 570 | 380 | [EDINBURGH DATE: 16/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| lcarma, aon | 5] allal 0 Ils [0 o0 10| g []

2 | cox, varwn | T2 )iz [a [z 3] [ [ 15[ 1o][30][s0] ]

|3 | [NAYLOR, Steve - RR o e [ ee [0 [o0 )7

| 4 | MONK, Gary | | Lafloffo ol 0 0 0 [[s[[ 30 [[oo [ 30 ] [

| 5 | |MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | lslla s 2] s [ [ [s] 10 | 00 [1B0 ] []

| 6 | [FINES, Andy | | s lls 2 uuuuuugmu O

7| [BRYENTON, Steven | | Ll lo o [ 00 10 0 00 s [ 20 [[10 [ 30 | ] 7

| 8 | JOHNS, Peter | | L[ F 1 --EEE-- 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER & R | P1s | Ep TPTS FM PM

[ 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave | mnowreo  [[ex | [ T[]0 0 L 1] L] [

2 | SAUNDERS, Bt | | ] (z )1z [ 0 e[ s0 (10 [m0] ] [J

"2 | TURNER, s | o] allz iz [ [ a0 wo | [] []

4| BLACKA, van | | =] (R [ o] (] [

s | faRoADseLT, Ene | =] e [ [ae oo a0 | [] [

6 | LAMBERT, Roge | | Caffo e fe ol 0 0 ls [ e |20 50| ] [

7| WeSTWELL, in | Tolla R [ Il 1 0 0 Jlall 10 foo[10][] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |GARRAD, B | cox,m | SAUNDERS, B  TROWNSON, D FfExc| 621 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | \
2 [FINES, A | |BRYENTON, S \ LAMBERT, R | WESTWELL, | \ 644 [ 50 10 | 100 20 | \
| 3 [MULLARKEY,K |  [BLACKA, I \ MONK, G \ BROADBELT, E (Ret | 643 | 40 20 | 140 40 | \
| 4 [FINES, A | [JoHNs, P | WESTWELL, | . TURNER,C EF | 638 | 50 | 10 | 190 50 | \
| 5 [BLACKA I | MULLARKEY,K | SAUNDERS, B \ MONK, G \ 629 [ 20 40 [ 210 | 90 | \
| 6 [GARRAD, B | cox,m | TURNER,C \ LAMBERT, R \ 624 [ 50 10 | 260 100 | \
| 7 |[BROADBELT, E | FINES,A \ BLACKA, |  JOHNS,P (F | 632 | 20 40 280 140 | |
8 ICOX,M | [SAUNDERS, B  LAMBERT,R ~ BRYENTON, S ‘ 627 | 30 | 30 310 17.0 | |
9 [MULLARKEY,K |  TURNER,C | LAMBERT,R .~ MONK,G \ 640 | 30 | 30 | 340 200 | ]
10 [GARRAD, B | [cOX,M | BROADBELT,E | BLACKA/I \ 627 | 50 | 10 390 210 | |
11 [TURNER, C | |SAUNDERS, B . JOHNS,P  BRYENTON,S \ 645 | 10 50 | 400 260 | |
12 |GARRAD, B | TURNER,C \ MONK, G \ BROADBELT, E F/Exc 626 | 40 | 20 | 440 280 | |
13 [BLACKA, | | MULLARKEY,K | SAUNDERS, B  JOHNS,P | F | 634 | 20 | 40 | 460 | 320 | \
14 [cox, M | |SAUNDERS, B \ FINES, A \ LAMBERT, R \ 627 [ 40 20 | 500 340 | \
15 [MULLARKEY,K |  TURNER,C | WESTWELL, | | Ret JOHNS, P F | 642 | 30 20 530 360 | \
16 [GARRAD, B | BLACKA/I \ MONK, G \ LAMBERT, R \ 624 [ 40 20 | 570 380 | \
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

RYE HOUSE | 350 | 250 | |CRAYFORD DATE: 23/05/1982
RESULT: ~ MATCH ABANDONED ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | ABANDONED RAIN AFTER 10 HEATS, NOT RE-STAGED \
'HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS| FM| PM

|GARRAD, Bob

2 | [FINES, Andy

N N | I
Iwlofe [afl 0 [0 00 [ s [ a0 [[o0]

1 | THOMAS, Barry

2 | [BARNWELL, Trevor

3 | [SAGE, Alan

4 | [BOSLEY, Paul
5 | [SPINKS, Mike

6 | |[ETHERIDGE, Laurie

7 | [TRITTON, Chris

8 | |GALVIN, Andy

HEAT DETAILS \

| |

||
| 3 | [NAYLOR, Steve | | Lslls il EEEEE“
|4 | JOHNS, Peter || Lol fto 0 0 0 s 20 [oo] [ 20 |
|5 | [MULLARKEY, Kelvin || T =TS N B B -2
| 6 | [MONK, Gary || 0 S N N A L R \1_°1|_1
7| BRYENTON, Steven | | N N R

AWAY TEAM

‘No.| RIDER 1 2 |3 |4 5 e |72 & | R | PTS  BP |[TPTS

o

lefle 2 [ [0 L [ s ] eo | 10]
| N O B TR
Irfle fz [0 0 [0 L [ al] eo |
Lz e iR 0 0 [ L s ][ 20|
0 R B 2 B R
L dle ffefle 0 0 L [ a]] 80|
N T2 B R R
1SS L N N | RS R TR

%EEE%E%

CEELELEEEE

o

DDDDDDDDE oo
DDDDDDDD@ Oooooog

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:

| 1 |GARRAD, B | [THOMAS, B \ BRYENTON, S | SAGE,A EF | 630 | 40 20 40 20 [FINES A \
| 2 [ETHERIDGE, L | MONK, G \ BRYENTON, S .~ TRITTON,C \ 658 [ 30 30 | 70 50 | \
| 3 [MULLARKEY,K |  [BOSLEY,P  JOHNS,P | SPINKS,M (F 671 | 40 20 (110 70 | \
| 4 |[NAYLOR, s | SAGE,A \ MONK, G .~ TRITTON,C \ 639 [ 40 20 [ 150 9.0 | \
5 |[ETHERIDGE, L | [THOMAS, B  JOHNS,P | MULLARKEY,K  F/Exc| 663 | 10 | 50 | 160 140 | ]
| 6 [GARRAD, B | SAGE,A \ ETHERIDGE, L \ FINES, A \ 635 [ 30 30 | 190 170 | |
7 INAYLOR, S | MONK,G | SPINKS,M | BOSLEY,P FExc 644 | 50 10 | 240 180 | |
| 8 [FINES, A | [TRITTON, C \ BRYENTON, S . GALVIN,A R | 40 | 20 | 280 200 | |
9 IMULLARKEY,K | [SAGE A ~ ETHERIDGE, L ~ JOHNS,P \ 654 | 30 | 30 310 230 | |
10 [GARRAD, B | [THOMAS, B .~ FINES,A . BOSLEY,P 'Ret | 646 | 40 20 350 250 | ]
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VENUE | |CRAYFORD STADIUM

'COMPETITION  K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG |

CRAYFORD | 330 || 620 | |[RYEHOUSE DATE: 25/05/1982
RESULT:  AWAY WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | | 580 | 97.0
'COMMENTS: | RYE HOUSE LEG NOT RESTAGED \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | THOMAS, Barry | | (1] (R Jlo 2 [ e [ 50 [[ro [ 60 | ] []

2 | BARNWELL, Trevor R I | | 0000 | (] [

| 3 | [SAGE, Alan | | Lzl ([rfloll [ [ |ls|[s0 [[10/[ 60 | ] []

|4 | [BOSLEY, Paul | | LafloflFriaifo e[ [ [[e ][ 40 [[10 [ 50 ] [

|5 | [SPINKS, Mike | | lolls s [s]ex [ [ [s]] e0 |00 [ 90 [ []

6 | ETHERIDGE, Lauri | [ERIENICY uuuuuugmu 0 0

7| [TRITTON, Chris | | ST O 0 O T B o B

| 8 | [GALVIN, Andy | | LF 200 ] EEEEE-- 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | (GARRAD, Bob | | L2 (T N wo | [] [

| 2 | [COX, Marvyn | | 3] (0 N | wo | [] [

[ 3 |[NAYLOR, Steve | | 3] [ 2 [ ][ [ I[ 5] 1o 1o | [] []

| 4| JOHNS, Peter | | | 1o 0 L s [ s0 |10 [ eo | [] []

| 5 ||MULLARKEY, Kelvin | ] 3] [s1ls [ || [ 1[5] 15.0 []

| 6 | [FINES, Andy | | L fo e fo 0 0L L la ] s0 [l20[ 50 | [] []

| 7 | |MONK, Gary | | Ls lexifo | JL 00 00 [ J[ 3 ][ 30 [Joo/[ 30| [] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other
|1 [cox,m | [GARRAD,B . THOMAS, B | GALVIN,A F 570 | 10 50 10 50 | \
| 2 [MONK, G | FINES, A \ ETHERIDGE, L .~ TRITTON,C \ 600 [ 10 50 | 20 | 100 | \
| 3 [MULLARKEY,K |  [BOSLEY,P  JOHNS,P | SPINKS,M \ 592 [ 20 40 | 40 | 140 | \
| 4 [NAYLOR, s | [ETHERIDGE, L | SAGE,A \ MONK, G F/Exc 586 | 30 | 30 | 70 | 170 | \
| 5 [SPINKS, M | [GARRAD,B . cox,M \ BOSLEY, P \ 574 [ 30 30 | 100 200 | \
| 6 [SPINKS, M | NAYLOR, S . THOMAS, B \ FINES, A \ 572 [ 40 20 | 140 220 | \
| 7 [MULLARKEY,K | SAGE, A  JOHNS,P \ ETHERIDGE, L \ 584 | 20 40 | 160 260 | |
8 [cox, M | [SAGE A  THOMAS, B ~ MONK,G \ 580 | 30 | 30 | 190 290 | |
9 [SPINKS, M . INAYLOR s .~ FINES,A . BOSLEY,P F 5712 [ 30 30 220 320 ]
10 [MULLARKEY,K | JOHNS,P  THOMAS, B ' Ret SPINKS, M F/Exc 596 | 00 50 | 220 370 | |
11 |[GARRAD, B | COX,M  TRITTON.C | SAGEA Ret | 576 | 10 50 | 230 420 | |
12 [MULLARKEY,K | NAYLOR,S \ BOSLEY, P .~ THOMAS,B \ 582 | 10 50 | 240 470 | |
13 [GARRAD, B | [ETHERIDGE, L  JOHNS,P | SAGEA \ 572 [ 20 40 | 260 510 | \
14 [cox, M | GALVIN,A \ ETHERIDGE, L \ FINES, A \ 500 [ 30 30 | 290 540 | \
15 [MULLARKEY,K | INAYLOR,S \ ETHERIDGE, L \ BOSLEY, P \ 584 [ 10 50 | 300 590 | \
16 [GARRAD, B | [THOMAS, B \ BOSLEY, P  JOHNS,P \ 574 [ 30 30 | 330 620 | \
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE || 540 | 410 | WEYMOUTH DATE: 31/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| lcarma, aon | 5] (R 0Call 0 0 J[s [ e |[10][mo] ] ]

2 | cox, varwn | (=] (0] B ) e [38) (0] .

| 3 | [NAYLOR, Steve | | lslls s [s]ex/ [ [ [s] 120 | 00 [120 [} []

| 4| JOHNS, Peter | | Ll 2 floll [ [ s [[ 0 [[10/[ 70 | ] []

| 5 | |MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | L2 fls ex [a] s [ [s]] 90 [l0o0o [ 90 [} []

| 6 | [FINES, Andy | | 2 T O L S B B B X R e

| 7 | [MONK, Gary || Tl lofo [0 00 00 [ s [ w [[wol[20] ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| veATeS, wartn | [a i e fol 0 1 I a0 (w0l a0 | O O

2 | SCHOFIELD, Steve | | Tolle v [xllz (v [ I[ s 20l [ s0 | O O

5 | Ruwsey,Les | l2)0a (allaliz [ | J[ (s ue|loo][mo] [ [J

"4 | wice, Simon | [allz 2 [all2)[z2 [ [ (e w0 [o0 [mo] [] [J

s | fBeaR, sn | Tollo o [ I 1 0 0 Jlall e [oo[o0] [] [J

| 6 | CROCKETT, Sieve | [ello alle el 10 0 sl a0 |[w0 [0 O [

7 T, an | faflo (R [ 10 L 10 I J[a]l s |loo][ 30| [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GARRAD, B . [cox,m | YEATES, M ~ SCHOFIELD, S \ 613 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [MINETT, M . [FINES,A .~ MONK,G  CROCKETT,S (F 627 |30 30 80 40 | |
3 |wice, s | [MULLARKEY,K | JOHNS,P . BEARS \ 623 [ 30 [ 30 | 110 70 | |
4 [NAYLOR, s | RUMSEY, L . FINES,A . MINETT,M \ 612 [ 40 | 20 [ 150 9.0 | \
| 5 [MULLARKEY,K |  SCHOFIELD, S  JOHNS,P | YEATES,M (F | 626 | 40 20 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [cox,m | GARRAD,B \ RUMSEY, L  CROCKETT, \ 618 [ 50 10 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 [NAYLOR, s | WIGG, S \ FINES, A \ BEAR, S \ 615 [ 40 20 | 280 140 | \
| 8 [cox,M | WIGG, S | SCHOFIELD, S \ MONK, G \ 617 [ 30 30 | 310 170 | \
| 9 [RUMSEY, L | [JOHNs, P | SCHOFIELD, S \ MULLARKEY,K  F/Exc 636 | 20 = 40 | 330 210 | \
10 |WIGG, S | [GARRAD,B . CoX,M \ BEAR, S \ 624 [ 30 30 | 360 240 | \
11 [NAYLOR, S | [SCHOFIELD, s | YEATES, M .~ MONK,G \ 625 | 30 | 30 | 300 270 | ]
12 [RUMSEY, L | JOHNS,P  CROCKETT, S . GARRAD,B EF | 628 | 20 40 | 410 310 | |
13 [NAYLOR, S | WIGG, S | MULLARKEY,K | YEATES,M \ 623 | 40 20 | 450 330 | |
14 [cox, M | CROCKETT, S | SCHOFIELD, S \ FINES, A \ 622 [ 30 30 | 480 360 | |
15 [MULLARKEY, K | [RUMSEY,L | NAYLORS F/Exc MINETT, M (Ret | 630 | 30 20 | 510 380 | ]
16 [GARRAD, B . \wiee, s  CROCKETT, S . JOHNS,P \ 623 | 30 | 30 | 540 410 | ]
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VENUE = THORNTON ROAD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

‘ELLESMERE PORT

37.0 DATE: 04/06/1982

| 590 |

' |RYE HOUSE

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [BURTON, Bill | | Lo flofl [ ifa [ ([ [ [[s[[ 70 [[20 [ 90 | ] []

2| JACKSON, John | | [ERIERIES mmﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

3 | e, Steve | | 3] 3]s [z )z I [&] 50 ][]

4| MAREELD, Rob B ] 0] [ ) el (o] [

5 | WoNAGHAN, Erc | | (s )[s s [=)a [ [ J[ s [me][w (2 ] []

6 | pARROTT, Gln | xRS uuuuuugmw 0 0

| 7| /ALDERMAN, Phil | | Ll iaflo [ 00 10 0 00 [[3 ][ a0 (oo [ 40 | ] 7]

| 8 | [TATE, Robert | | Lo dfofl L 0 0 L L l2 [ a0 Jleol [ 10 | ) [
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | (GARRAD, Bob | | L (2 flsf2 | [ |l e |[ 100 [40 [140 | [] []

| 2 | [COX, Marvyn | | L2 ] L2 fls 2] | [[e] wo | [] [

| 3 | INAYLOR, Steve | | L2 ] (Rl L e [ [ e0 Joo [ e0 | [] []

| 4| JOHNS, Peter | | loflo o [Fl o [ [s] oo |00 [00 [] []

|5 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | L2 o flo L L s [ a0 Joo [ a0 | [] []

| 6 | EDWARDS, Lee | | IR b e oo Jleo oo [ [

| 7 | [BRYENTON, Steven | | T T O N N I 2 O O
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 [JACKSON, J | cox,m . GARRAD,B \ BURTON, B \ 690 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 |ALDERMAN, P | [PARROTT, G \ BRYENTON, S \ EDWARDS, L (Ret | 720 | 50 | 10 | 80 | 40 | \
| 3 [MONAGHAN, E | [MULLARKEY,K | TATER  JOHNS,P \ S 722 [ 40 20 | 120 60 | \
| 4 [FINCH, S | INAYLOR, S \ PARROTT, G \ BRYENTON, S \ 710 [ 40 20 | 160 | 80 | \
| 5 [MONAGHAN, E | cox,m . GARRAD,B . TATER \ 704 [ 30 30 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [JACKSON, J | NAYLOR, S | GARRAD,B \ BURTON, B \ 718 [ 30 30 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [FINCH, S | [PARROTT, G \ MULLARKEY,K ~ JOHNS,P \ 716 | 50 10 | 270 150 | |
8 INAYLOR,S | [coX,M  ALDERMAN, P | JACKSON,J EF | 722 | 10 50 | 280 200 | |
9 [FINCH, s | cox,Mm . MONAGHAN, E | NAYLOR, S Ret | 710 | 40 20 | 320 220 ]
10 [JACKSON, J | BURTON,B | MULLARKEY,K |  JOHNS,P \ 712 | 50 | 10 | 370 230 | |
11 [cox, M | GARRAD,B . FINCH,S  ALDERMAN,P ‘ 72 | 10 50 380 280 | |
12 [PARROTT, G | BURTON,B \ NAYLOR, S \ MULLARKEY,K | 714 [ 50 10 | 430 290 | |
13 [GARRAD, B | FINCH,s \ MONAGHAN, E  JOHNS,P CF | 30 30 460 320 | \
14 [PARROTT, G | cox,m | JACKSON,J \ MULLARKEY,K | 720 [ 40 20 | 500 340 | \
15 [MONAGHAN, E | FINCH,s \ NAYLOR, S \ BRYENTON, S \ 718 [ 50 10 | 550 350 | \
16 [BURTON, B | [GARRAD,B \ PARROTT, G  JOHNS,P \ 720 [ 40 20 | 590 370 | \
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

- |COMPETITION  |1st TEST

‘NATIONAL LEAGUE

450 |

63.0

~ 'YOUNG ENGLAND

DATE:

06/06/1982

RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | WOODS, INJURED ARM \
'HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | [OWEN, Joe | | Lsfloflo ol L [ [ [[al[ 30 oo [30 ] ] []

| 2 | [NAYLOR, Steve | | lex |11l s mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-WIﬁ O 0O

|3 | [GARRAD, Bob | | L2 s 2 [s] 22 [ [e] 180 | 00 [1B0 [ []

|4 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | Ll [l el flo [ 0 [l e[ 40 [[30 [ 70 | ] [

|5 | HINES, Andy | | laflz s [ofaifs [ [e]] 100 | 00 [100] ] []

| 6 | \WHITE, Keith | | lex o uuuuuugmu ] [

| 7| THOMAS, Barry | | T T O 0 YO T BB s B

[ 8 | cox,Marwyn | | = R L L L Jle [ a0 o0 [ 40 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER & R | P1s | Ep TPTS FM PM

"o | wooos, pau Cwawres [ 2 ] (e ([ 00 [ [z ][ 20 |loo [20 | [] [J

2 | FLATMAN, Nige | | ] szl 0 0 s [ so (10 [w0] O] [

"2 | couuis, e | o] (w2 (e I [ [ sa [10) (100 [] [J

4| T T | | =] ([ [ oo ] (] [

s | coLums, eni | [z [ [ 0 | []

o | swiTh, ke | | %] Ll I e Jfeo] [0 ] O [

7 | /courthE, ak | v (e I s [ se [a0 w20 [ [

6 | RARAME, o | | Tallollw [ 00 0 0 I a2 |[w [ O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
| 1 [oweN, ) | \woops, P | FLATMAN,N  NAYLOR,S F/Exc 602 | 30 30 30 30 | |
2 [HUNT, T | [GARRAD, B | MULLARKEY,K |  COLLINS,N [ 610 [ 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 [SMITH, K | [COLLINS, Ph . HINES, A | WHITE K (Exc | 612 | 10 | 50 | 70 | 110 | |
T|GARRAD,B | MULLARKEY, K \ FLATMAN, N \ WOODS, P FfExc| 617 | 50 @ 10 | 120 120 | |
ﬂCOLLINS,N | HINES, A . HUNTT | WHITE K \ 615 | 20 | 40 | 140 160 | |
| 6 [SMITH, K | [COLLINS, Ph \ NAYLOR, S | OWEN,J \ 614 [ 10 50 | 150 210 | |
| 7 [HINES, A | [FLATMAN, N  COURTNEY,M . COX,M F/Exc| 620 | 30 | 30 | 180 240 | |
| 8 [NAYLOR, S | [COLLINS, N \ HUNT, T | OWEN,J \ 621 [ 30 30 | 210 270 | |
| 9 |COLLINS, Ph | [GARRAD,B | SMITH,K \ MULLARKEY,K | Ret 611 | 20 40 | 230 310 | |
10 [COURTNEY, M | NAYLOR, S | GRAHAME,J | OWEN,J \ 623 [ 20 40 | 250 350 | |
11 |GARRAD, B | HUNT,T | COLLINS, N \ MULLARKEY,K  Exc 618 | 30 30 280 380 | |
12 [COLLINS, Ph | |COURTNEY, M . coX,M \ HINES, A \ 615 [ 10 50 | 290 430 | |
13 [FLATMAN, N | |GARRAD,B | MULLARKEY,K |  GRAHAME,J \ 619 | 30 | 30 | 320 460 | |
14 [cox, M | [COLLINS,N | HINES,A . HUNTT \ 615 | 40 | 20 | 360 480 | |
15 [COLLINS, Ph . INAYLOR,s  COURTNEY,M ~ THOMAS, B \ 617 | 20 | 40 | 380 520 | |
16 [HINES, A | FLATMAN,N | GRAHAME,) . COX,M EF | 619 | 30 30 410 550 | |
17 [NAYLOR, § | HUNT,T  COLLINS,N  THOMAS, B \ 621 | 30 30 440 580 | ]
18 |COLLINS, Ph | |COURTNEY, M | GARRAD,B \ MULLARKEY,K | 621 [ 10 50 | 450 630 | |
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 530 || 420 | [RYEHOUSE DATE: 12/06/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | COX INJURED ANKLE \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | INORTH, Rob | | N ex [l L L s [ 7o 10 [ 80 | ] [

| 2 | [COLLINS, Mark | | Lo a2 mmﬁﬁl—\ﬁ-ml—\ O 0O

|3 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | lslls o [2] s/ [ [s] w0 |0 [10 [} []

|4 | [ROBERTSON, lan | | lefla o202 [ [ [[s|[ 70 [[10 [80 ] ] [

| 5 | [SAMPSON, Mike | | L2 e [ 00 0 [ [ a] ] eo |80 [ 90 | ] []

| 6 | [SANT, Steve | | Lz o] uuuuuugﬁu O O

| 7| ELLAMS, Pete | | Irlisfl2 2708 | [ [[s ][0 [o0 [100] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER L 2 3 4 s & 7 & R P1s |6 [TPTS AW PM

1| (caRRaD, Bob | l2)0a [allalalal | |6 we|loo[m0] [ [J

2 | cox,marn Cwawmen [ (e [0 0 00 [z [ 10 (w020 | O O

5| WAYLOR, Sive | fex ) la (a (2l o) I J[e ][ s |loo][ 70| O O

4] 30mN, peter | [o ) [# w[o o[ L [ |[s][ 20 |[20 [a0 | O [J

5 | MULLARKEY, ket | [aliz 2z (ex)ex [ | I |[s][ n |loo[ 70| O [

6 | Fives, andy | [ lo alloll [ 1L 0 &l 40 |[oo [a0 | O [

7| BRvENTON, Steven | fola o[l L 1 I J[a] s |lw][s0] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |NORTH,R | |GARRAD, B . COX,M | COLLINS,M \ 653 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
2 |FINES, A | [BRYENTON, S | SANTS | ELLAMS,P T 674 | 10 50 40 80 | |
3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | [SAMPSON, M ~ ROBERTSON, |  JOHNS,P \ 677 [ 30 | 30 | 70 110 | |
4 |SMITH,P.E. | sANT,s \ BRYENTON, S \ NAYLOR, S FfExc 661 | 50 @ 10 | 120 120 | \
| 5 |GARRAD, B | |ROBERTSON, | | SAMPSON, M . CoX,M F/Exc 651 | 30 | 30 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [NORTH,R | [COLLINS, M \ NAYLOR, S \ FINES, A \ 655 [ 50 10 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [SMITH,P.E. | MULLARKEY,K | JOHNS,P | SANT,S \ 662 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [ELLAMS, P | [COLLINS, M \ FINES, A \ BRYENTON, S \ 665 [ 50 10 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [GARRAD, B | ELLAMSP \ NAYLOR, S \ ROBERTSON, | \ 661 [ 20 40 | 300 240 | \
10 [COLLINS, M | MULLARKEY,K | JOHNS,P \ NORTH, R (Exc| 661 | 30 30 330 270 | \
11 [GARRAD, B . [ELLAms,P . NAYLOR, S . SMITH,P.E \ 658 | 20 | 40 | 350 310 | ]
12 [NAYLOR, S | |ROBERTSON, |  NORTH,R F/EXCMULLARKEY, K [F/Exc| 663 | 20 | 30 370 340 | |
13 |GARRAD, B | SMITH,P.E | SAMPSON, M  JOHNS,P \ 648 | 30 30 400 370 | |
14 [ELLAMS, P | [COLLINS, M \ BRYENTON, S \ FINES, A \ 661 | 50 10 | 450 380 | |
15 [SMITH, P. E. | SAMPSON, M | NAYLORS | MULLARKEY,K  FlExc| 663 | 50 | 10 | 500 390 | ]
16 [GARRAD, B | |ROBERTSON, |  NORTH,R . JOHNS,P \ 658 | 30 | 30 | 530 420 | ]
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 640 | 320  BERWICK DATE: 12/06/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | (GARRAD, Bob | | N cs sl L [ Jls [ 150 |[00]] 150 | H

| 2 | [COX, Marvyn - RR | . ﬁﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬁ-ml—\ O 0O

|3 | [NAYLOR, Steve | | L s lis [2fls ] [ J[ [ 5] 140 [[10][150] [

| 4| JOHNS, Peter | | Lzl ez [ 0 [l s [[ 70 [[30 [100] ] [

| 5 | |MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | lolls s [s] s [22 [ [e] 10| 10 [150 [ []

| 6 | [FINES, Andy | | s lo 1 uuuuuugmu O

7| [BRYENTON, Steven | | Ll b [ 0 0 L L s [ e [0 [ 70 | ] [

|8 | [MONK, Gary | | lofloffz [rRI[ L [ [ [[a][ 20 [10 [30 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | CRIBB, Bruce | | L2 ] ce e 0 e [ [ 7o 10 [ 80 | [] []

| 2 | [COLLINS, Brian | | lrflo 2 [of sfo [ [e] eo |10 [ 70 [] []

|3 | (CAROLINE, Mick | | L2 ] c2 il L L s [ eo feo [ oo | [] [

|4 | [GRANT, Rob (Smr) | | lolla o fof a il = [ [s]] s [loo [30 [] []

| 5 | [McDERMOTT, Steve | | N T N O | N I I O O

| 6 | [CARTER, Rob | | L T O N 0 - T X R B A

| 7| THORP, Paul | | Lo | o s 20 20 [ a0 | ][]
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |GARRAD, B | CRIBB,B | COLLINS, B \ MULLARKEY,K  FRer 599 | 30 30 | 30 30 | \
2 [FINES, A | |BRYENTON, S | CARTERR | THORP,P \ 631 [ 50 10 | 80 40 | \
| 3 [MULLARKEY,K | [IOHNS,P \ McDERMOTT, S | GRANT,R \ 628 [ 50 10 | 130 50 | \
| 4 [NAYLOR, s | [CAROLINE,M | THORP,P \ FINES, A FRem 622 | 30 | 30 | 160 80 | \
| 5 [MULLARKEY,K | [IOHNS,P . CRIBB,B . COLLINS, B \ 626 [ 50 10 | 210 | 9.0 | \
| 6 [GARRAD, B | [CAROLINE,M | CARTERR \ MONK, G \ 612 [ 30 30 | 240 120 | \
| 7 [NAYLOR, s | [GRANT,R \ FINES, A \ McDERMOTT, S \ 627 [ 40 20 | 280 140 | |
8 IBRYENTON,S | [COLLINS, B ~ THORP,P ~ MONK,G ‘ 627 | 30 | 30 310 17.0 | |
9 [MULLARKEY,K |  [CAROLINE,M . JOHNS,P | CARTERR \ 628 | 40 | 20 | 350 190 | ]
10 [GARRAD, B | |MONK, G ~ MCDERMOTT, $ . GRANT,R \ 622 | 50 | 10 | 400 200 | |
11 [NAYLOR, S | CRIBB,B  BRYENTON,S | COLLINS, B \ 628 | 40 20 | 440 220 | |
12 |GARRAD, B | [CAROLINE,M .~ CRIBB,B  JOHNS,P F/Exc 626 | 30 | 30 | 470 250 | |
13 [MULLARKEY,K | INAYLOR,S . CRIBB,B .~ GRANT,R \ 628 [ 50 10 | 520 260 | \
14 [COLLINS, B | FINES, A | CARTERR \ MONK, G EF | 631 | 20 | 40 | 540 | 300 | \
15 [NAYLOR, S | [MULLARKEY,K | CAROLINE,M | COLLINS, B \ 630 [ 50 10 | 590 310 | \
16 [GARRAD, B | JOHNs, P . GRANT,R F/AWCCRIBB, B F/Exc| 629 | 50 | 10 | 640 | 320 | \
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VENUE  |COWLEY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'OXFORD | 470 || 490 | [RYEHOUSE DATE: 17/06/1982
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| oRURY, Graham | 5] 2l 1 0 Ils [ me |lool[mo] [] ]

2 | WoODWARD, Erian | [ERIEalES mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

|3 | /ACKROYD, Colin | | lslle 2 2] 2 [ [s] 100 | 00 [100 [} []

|4 | [BARRETT, il | | Lo flo [ 0 00 L L s [ w0 [0 [ 20 | ] [

| 5 | [PULLEN, Ashley | | Ll s [ s /[ 0 [ l[s]] 120 | 10 [1B0] ] []

| 6 | [SMART, Kevin | | Lo [z o] uuuuuugmu 0 O

| 7 | CROSS, Simon | | N Ry L L s [ 7o (10 [ 80 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| (caRRaD, Bob | l2)0a (allalalalall |[7] 2000 [mo]|[J [J

2 | cox,marn CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5| WAYLOR, Sive | fofia 2z [ala (e [ J[e] s |lo0[s0 ][] [J

4] 30mN, peter | [ fo a0l [ 0 0 e[ 20 |[10 [0 O [

5 | MULLARKEY, ket | foflz (1 fola 12| |[7] s |loo[ 0| [J

6 | Fives, andy | [2 (o w22 [ |[s][ 70 |[30 [0 [

7| BRvENTON, Steven | T a0 000 0 I 220 ][ a0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |DRURY, G | |GARRAD, B . WOODWARD,B |  MULLARKEY,K | 422 | 40 [ 20 | 40 20 | |
2 [cross, . [FINES,A  BRYENTON, S | SMART,K \ 636 | 30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘PULLEN,A | [MULLARKEY,K | JOHNS,P . BARRETT,B \ 632 [ 30 | 30 | 100 80 | |
4 |ACKROYD, C | SMART K . BRYENTON, S . NAYLOR,S \ 634 [ 50 10 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |GARRAD, B | PULLEN,A \ BARRETT, B  JOHNS,P \ 632 [ 30 30 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [DRURY, G | \WOODWARD, B \ NAYLOR, S \ FINES, A \ 650 [ 50 10 | 230 130 | \
| 7 |GARRAD, B | /ACKROYD,C \ MULLARKEY,K SMARTK \ 632 [ 20 40 | 250 170 | \
| 8 [GARRAD, B | CROSS,S  WOODWARD, B \ MULLARKEY,K | 628 [ 30 30 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [PULLEN, A | NAYLOR, S \ FINES, A \ BARRETT, B \ 642 [ 30 30 | 310 230 | \
10 [MULLARKEY,K |  DRURY,G  JOHNS,P | WOODWARD, B F | 648 | 20 40 330 270 | \
11 [GARRAD, B | |AckrOYD, C . CROSS,S .~ FINES,A EF | 636 | 30 30 360 300 ]
12 [NAYLOR, S | DRURY,G . MULLARKEY,K |  CROSS,S EF | 648 | 20 40 380 340 | |
13 |GARRAD, B | |ACKROYD,C | PULLEN,A  JOHNS,P \ 636 | 30 30 410 370 | |
14 [NAYLOR, S | FINES,A . CROSS,S  WOODWARD, B \ 654 | 10 50 | 420 420 | |
15 [PULLEN, A | MULLARKEY,K | ACKROYD,C . NAYLORS (Exc| 650 | 40 20 | 460 440 | ]
16 [GARRAD, B . [FINES, A ~ DRURY,G | SMART,K \ 650 | 10 | 50 | 470 490 | ]
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 550 | 400  CANTERBURY DATE: 27/06/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | (GARRAD, Bob | | N sl L L s [[ w10 oo [ 140 | ] [

"2 | /s, Andy N =] 0] L) s ) =) [60] O

| 3 | [NAYLOR, Steve | | lslls s [s] 2/ [ [s] 10| 00 [140 [} []

| 4| JOHNS, Peter | | Lol [l [ la il [0 [ J[s || s0 [[20/[ 70 | ] []

| 5 | |MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | L2 fls 2 o[ 0 [ J[s]] e0 |10 [100 ] []

6 | BRVENTON, Steven | lex ) lex 1 uuuuuugwg 0 0

7 ARCLAY,dom | [z L sl Jlwel[a0 ][] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| couzens, Nige | Tollo ol | 1 1 0 Jlalloo oo [0 ] [J

2 | siwpson, Dan | Ta i te el 0 e se [l a0 | O O

o ARk | [x T la (22 el [ J[s [ me (1] [s0] ] [J

4| KeNNETT, Barey | (1002 2 (2 ]lF 2 [ |[&][ s |[o0 [0 [ [J

s | /BRicE, Keun | [allo allwrllollo 1 el s |[oo [0 ][] []

o | PRITCHARD, Kei | [a e o (w2 | 0 [s][s0 |[w0 [0 O [

7| miauR, rob | {0 [ M A A T A R
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GARRAD, B . [FINES,A  SIMPSON, D . COUZENS,N \ 622 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [PRITCHARD, K | BARCLAY,J  TILBURY,R ' Ret BRYENTON, S FiExc 642 | 20 30 | 70 40 | |
3 [BRICE, K | [MULLARKEY,K | KENNETT,B  JOHNS,P \ 627 [ 20 [ 40 | 90 80 | |
4 [NAYLOR, s | TILBURY,R | CLARK,I  BRYENTON,S F/Exc 630 | 30 | 30 | 120 110 | \
| 5 [MULLARKEY,K | [IOHNS,P | SIMPSON, D | COUZENS,N \ 635 [ 50 10 | 170 120 | \
| 6 [CLARK, I | GARRAD,B \ FINES, A \ PRITCHARD, K ixcDF| 617 | 30 | 30 | 200 150 | \
| 7 [NAYLOR, s | [KENNETT,B \ BRYENTON, S \ BRICE, K \ 621 [ 40 20 | 240 170 | \
| 8 [BRICE, K | FINES, A \ BARCLAY, J | SIMPSON, D FlExc | 30 30 270 200 | \
| 9 [CLARK, I | MULLARKEY,K | JOHNS,P \ PRITCHARD, K \ 626 [ 30 30 | 300 230 | \
10 |[GARRAD, B | [KENNETT,B \ FINES, A \ BRICE, K (Ret | 623 | 40 | 20 | 340 250 | \
11 [NAYLOR, S | [KENNETT,B ~ PRITCHARD, K . BARCLAY,J F/Exc 621 | 30 30 370 280 | ]
12 [GARRAD, B | CLARK, I ~ JOHNS,P . BRICEK \ 626 | 40 | 20 | 410 300 | |
13 [NAYLOR, S | CLARK,| | MULLARKEY,K |  KENNETT,B (F | 621 ] 40 20 | 450 320 | |
14 [FINES, A | PRITCHARD, K | SIMPSON, D \ BRYENTON, S F | 629 | 30 30 480 350 | |
15 [CLARK, | | NAYLORS | MULLARKEY,K  BRICE K \ 626 | 30 30 510 380 | ]
16 [GARRAD, B | [KENNETT,B . JOHNS,P . COUZENS,N \ 628 | 40 | 20 | 550 400 | ]
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

WEYMOUTH | 500 || 370 | [RYEHOUSE DATE: 06/07/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| veaES, vari | 5] Ca a0l I J[s [ se (16100 ] ]

2 | SCHOFIELD, Steve | | [F1[s (3] mmﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ OO

|3 |[RUMSEY, Les | | 3] crdis 0 L s [ 180 [ oo [ o [] []

| 4| \WIGG, imon | | N (2 fls [ [ 1l [ 140 |10 [ 150 | [

|5 | [MeNEILL, John | | Lz flo e s a0 [ l[s ] 7o |10 [ 80 [} []

6 | BEAR, St | (2 G G e e 0 s ) [ fas) (s [ [

| 7 | (CROCKETT, Steve | | el L e [ ee (oo [o0 | ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| (caRRaD, Bob | l2 )iz (milz) v 2] | J[e] s |lw0][m0] [ [J

2] oo maram | | [l 2 (2] 202 | [ w2020 [J

5| WAYLOR, Sive | [oflz (2 [al ool [ J[e][ s |loo][ 70| [

4| BRYENTON, Siven | (2o Fr I 0 I 0 0 s ][ 16 |[eo [10 ] O [

5 | MULLARKEY, ket | Lo lw o faliz [ | I I[s ][4 |(w[s] O O

| 6 | JOHNS, Peter | | T O 0 O T B X A e A

| 7 | [FINES, Andy | | Lesll2 o ol 0 [ [ |l al[s0 [loo[5s0 ][] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |YEATES, M | |GARRAD, B . COX,M ~ SCHOFIELD, S F 677 | 30 30 30 30| |
2 |FINES, A | BEARS  JOHNS,P  CROCKETT,S F/Exc 689 | 20 40 | 50 70 | |
3 |wice, s | [MeNEILL,J  BRYENTON, S . MULLARKEY,K | 676 | 50 | 10 | 100 80 | |
4 [RUMSEY, L | FINES, A . BEARS . NAYLOR,S \ 690 [ 40 20 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |WIGG, s | [GARRAD, B . CoX,M \ MCNEILL, J \ 675 [ 30 30 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [SCHOFIELD, S | NAYLOR, S | YEATES,M \ FINES, A \ 679 [ 40 | 20 | 210 | 150 | \
| 7 [RUMSEY, L | cox,m \ MULLARKEY,K | BEAR, S \ 674 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [SCHOFIELD, S | cox,m \ BEAR, S  JOHNS,P \ 684 [ 40 20 | 280 200 | \
| 9 |WIGG, s | NAYLOR, S \ MCNEILL, J \ FINES, A \ 675 [ 40 | 20 | 320 | 220 | \
10 [NAYLOR, s | |SCHOFIELD, S | YEATES,M \ MULLARKEY,K | 684 [ 30 30 | 350 250 | \
11 [RUMSEY, L | cox,Mm .~ BEARS | GARRAD,B Ret | 688 | 40 20 300 270 | ]
12 |YEATES, M | \wieG, s . MULLARKEY,K |  NAYLOR,S \ 680 | 50 | 10 | 440 280 | |
13 [McNEILL, J | GARRAD,B  RUMSEY, L  BRYENTON,S \ 687 | 40 20 | 480 300 | |
14 |SCHOFIELD, S . cox,m | GARRAD,B \ BEAR, S \ 688 [ 30 30 | 510 330 | |
15 [RUMSEY, L | MULLARKEY,K | MeNEILL,J . NAYLORS \ 697 | 40 20 | 550 350 | ]
16 |WIGG, S | [GARRAD,B | YEATES, M  BRYENTON, S | F | 680 | 40 20 | 500 370 ]
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VENUE = |WEST ROW

'COMPETITION | K.O.C. 2nd ROUND 1st LEG

MILDENHALL || 560 || 390 | |[RYEHOUSE DATE: 10/07/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

| 1 | [BALES,Ray | | Ll o fls il (0 0 0 s [ 70 {20 [ 90 | ] ]

| 2 | [KNIGHT, Richard | | L2l e [Fl [ 0 [ l[s]] s0 |10 [60 ] []

"5 | fATES, ik | 0 | - R 00

4| FARRISON, Derek | [alls (2 [s)al[ [ I[ |[5][w0  [10][10] ]

| 5| HENRY, Robert | | Lol s 2ol 0 [ H[s ] 70 [lo0o [ 70 [} []

o | faALowiN, Car | 3] [s1s] @@uuuwwww 00

| 7| BLACKBIRD, Carl | | Ll )0 L 0 0 L L L2 [ s Jleol [ 30 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| lcarma, aon | fallz all2llallz [ el 1000 [10][] []

(2 ] [cow warom | [Fllo s llmllolla [ el s |[oo [0 O [

2 | NAYLOR, Steve | I [ A I R ET A e e R

4| BRYENTON, Steven | Lo llo o (o]l [ 1 J[all e [oo [oo] [0 [J

ERTTTer e — [z 002 z0(2]0la 1 el uoloo [mo][] []

o | /FIes. Anay | Lo lloll L 1l 1 0 2l e foo[oo | [0 [

7| 20, peter | Tl lo I 0 0 0 00 Wz ][ e oo [10 ] O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GARRAD, B | KNIGHT,R . BALESR . COX,M (F 562 |30 30 30 30| |
| 2 [BALDWIN, C | |BLACKBIRD,C  JOHNS,P .~ FINES,A \ 570 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘HARRISON,D | MULLARKEY,K | HENRY,R  BRYENTON, S \ 562 | 40 | 20 | 120 60 | |
4 [BALDWIN, C | BATES,M | NAYLOR,S  JOHNS,P \ 564 [ 50 10 | 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |[HARRISON, D | [GARRAD, B \ HENRY, R . CoX,M \ 558 [ 40 20 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 [GARRAD, B | KNIGHT,R \ NAYLOR, S \ BALES, R \ 560 [ 20 40 | 230 130 | \
| 7 [BALDWIN, C | [MULLARKEY,K BATES, M \ BRYENTON, S \ 570 [ 40 20 | 270 150 | \
| 8 [cox,M | [MULLARKEY,K | BLACKBIRD, C \ KNIGHT, R (Exc | 564 | 10 | 50 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [HENRY,R | HARRISON, D \ NAYLOR, S \ FINES, A \ 566 [ 50 10 | 330 210 | \
10 [BALES, R | [MULLARKEY,K | COX,M | EF KNIGHT,R (F | 570 | 30 20 360 230 | \
11 [BALDWIN, C | [GARRAD,B .~ BATES M . COX,M \ 570 | 40 | 20 | 400 250 | ]
12 [HARRISON, D | BALESR  NAYLOR, S | MULLARKEY,K | 578 | 50 | 10 | 450 260 | |
13 |GARRAD, B | HENRY,R | BATES M  BRYENTON,S \ 566 | 30 30 480 290 | |
14 [cox, M | |BALDWIN,C \ KNIGHT, R \ NAYLOR, S ' F | 570 | 30 30 510 320 | |
15 [MULLARKEY,K |  INAYLORS . BATES M | HENRY,R \ 574 | 10 50 520 370 | ]
16 [HARRISON, D | [GARRAD,B . BALESR  BRYENTON, S \ 561 | 40 | 20 | 560 390 | ]
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION | [K.O.C. 2nd ROUND 2nd LEG

RYE HOUSE | 600 | 350 | |MILDENHALL DATE: 11/07/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | | 99.0 | 91.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| (cARRAD, ob | =] Callz [ 0 I (s [ me [0 [0 ] [

2 | [cox, waram ] I+ () GG s ) o] [oo) )

| 3 | [NAYLOR, Steve | | lslls 2 [2] s/ [ [s] 10 |00 [1B0 ] []

|4 | [BRYENTON, Steven | | Lo s flex [2 )l [ [ |[s|[e0 [[10/[ 70 ] []

| 5 | |MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | L2l 2 Jof 22/ [ [s]] 8o |20 [100 [ []

| 6 | [FINES, Andy | | Ls |2 o \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

| 7| JOHNS, Peter | | LR lo 0 L 0 0 L l2 [ [ oo [loo [ 00 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| faLes, Ray | Tolla z2llalla e [ sl 70 |[oo [0 [] []

2 | KNGHT, Rinard | [z lex (o (1] s [ | | I[s] 4 |loo[ a0 | O O

"2 | fATES, vk | 0 e [ A T A T A e R

[ 4 | [HARRISON, Derek || N e ]l3 1 [a][s 3] [ 6] 140 ] 20][150] [] []

s | ENRY, Roben | [allz allolln e 00 e[ so oo [s0] [ [J

6| BALDwIN Car | fexllo o [ |l 1 0 0 Jla e foo [ 00| [0 [

7 | faLackaR, Car | T2 lo 10 0 0 0 00 21 20 |[oo [20 ] [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |cox,m | KNIGHT,R . GARRAD,B . BALESR \ 618 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
2 |FINES, A | |BLACKBIRD,C  JOHNS,P ' Ret BALDWIN, C F/Exc 633 | 30 20 | 70 40 | |
3 ‘HARRISON,D | [MULLARKEY,K | HENRY,R  BRYENTON, S \ 620 [ 20 [ 40 | 90 80 | |
4 [NAYLOR, s | FINES, A | BATES M | BLACKBIRD, C \ 636 [ 50 10 | 140 9.0 | \
| 5 [BRYENTON, S | [MULLARKEY,K | BALES, R \ KNIGHT, R F/Exc| 630 | 50 | 10 | 190 100 | \
| 6 [GARRAD, B | cox,m \ BATES, M \ BALDWIN, C \ 622 [ 50 10 | 240 110 | \
| 7 [NAYLOR, s | HENRY,R \ HARRISON, D \ FINES, A \ 624 [ 30 30 | 270 140 | \
| 8 [cox,M | [BALES,R \ FINES, A \ KNIGHT, R \ 621 [ 40 20 | 310 160 | \
| 9 [HARRISON, D | [MULLARKEY,K HENRY, R \ BRYENTON, S (Exc || 626 | 20 | 40 | 330 | 200 | \
10 |[cOX, M | [GARRAD,B \ HARRISON, D \ HENRY, R \ 620 [ 50 10 | 380 210 | \
11 [BALES, R . INAYLOR s . KNIGHT,R . JOHNS,P \ 624 | 20 | 40 | 400 250 | ]
12 [GARRAD, B | [BRYENTON, S . HENRY,R | BATES M \ 632 | 50 | 10 | 450 260 | |
13 |HARRISON, D | NAYLORS | BALESR | MULLARKEY,K  FRen| 619 | 20 | 40 | 470 300 | |
14 [cox, M | FINES,A \ KNIGHT, R \ BALDWIN, C \ 633 [ 50 10 | 520 310 | |
15 [NAYLOR, S | MULLARKEY,K |  BATES,M | HENRY,R \ 648 | 50 10 | 570 320 | ]
16 [HARRISON, D | [GARRAD,B  BRYENTON, S . BALESR F/Exc 627 | 30 30 | 600 350 | ]
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 610 | 340 | [EXETER DATE: 18/07/1982

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 ||GARRAD, Bob || N b3 lls L L [l s [ 150 [oo [ 150 ] O
| 2 |[FiNEs, Andy || IENRENIEN ITHFH—H—H—HT\-WI—\ O O
| 3 | INAYLOR Steve || 3] (R ILe L 0L L s [ s20 [oo][ 120 | [] [
| 4 | [BRYENTON, Steven || Laflo it [z fia 0 JL 00 [ s ([ 70 [[20/[ 80 | ] []
|5 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin || 3] TN R R R m
| 6 | BARCLAY, John || JLERE N \LH_H_H_H_HLHLIM_OH_I O O
| 7 | HiLTON, Pau | | IEN Lo T a0 oo [ a0 | ) ]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | CAWPBELL, Andy || le2flz o [2] 272 [ [[e [0 [loo [0 [] []
| 2 [|coLEs, Bob || Lo dle iz [l fiafol ([ [le[[ 70 [[20][ 00  [] []
| 3 |[BREWER, Dave || L flo o [l L L e[ 20 [loof[ 20 [ [] []
[ 4 |[sAWYER Les | | Lo Jle T I JU JL L 2 I[ a0 Jlzof[ 20 | [T [
| 5 | MILLARD, Keith || lzflz [ro[exie ol [ [e [ s0 [loo/[s0o ][] []
| 6 | [REEVE, Mark | | P flafe PRl J JL J[ J[ s [[ eo [[oo[ 60 | [] []
| 7 | BISHOP, Steve | | Gz flofe [0 0 L 0 [s [0 [l20/[ 50 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |GARRAD, B | [CAMPBELL, A . FINES,A . COLES, B \ 609 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [REEVE, M | [BISHOP, S | HILTON, P | BARCLAY,J Ret | 639 | 10 50 | 50 70 | |
3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | MILLARD, K  BRYENTON, S | SAWYER,L \ 631 | 40 | 20 | 90 90 | |
4 [NAYLOR, s | BARCLAY,J . BREWER,D | BISHOP,S \ 633 [ 50 10 | 140 100 | \
| 5 [MULLARKEY,K |  CAMPBELL, A | COLES,B \ BRYENTON, S \ 621 [ 30 30 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [GARRAD, B | FINES, A \ REEVE, M \ BREWER, D \ 611 [ 50 10 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [NAYLOR, s | [MILLARD, K | SAWYER,L \ BARCLAY, J \ 623 [ 30 30 | 250 170 | \
| 8 [HILTON, P | [COLEs,B \ FINES, A \ MILLARD, K EF | 640 | 40 | 20 | 290 190 | \
| 9 [BRYENTON, S | [MULLARKEY,K REEVE, M | CAMPBELL, A \ 631 [ 50 10 | 340 200 | \
10 |[GARRAD, B | FINES, A \ MILLARD, K F/Exc REEVE, M (Ret | | 50 00 390 200 | \
11 [NAYLOR, S | [CAMPBELL A . COLES,B  HILTON, P (F 624 | 30 30 420 230 ]
12 |GARRAD, B | [BRYENTON, S . MILLARD, K . BREWER,D \ 623 | 50 | 10 | 470 240 | |
13 [MULLARKEY,K |  CAMPBELL, A | BISHOP,S  NAYLOR,S EF | 632 | 30 30 | 500 270 | |
14 |COLES, B | BARCLAY,J \ REEVE, M \ FINES, A F/Exc 629 | 20 | 40 | 520 | 310 | |
15 [NAYLOR, S | MULLARKEY,K |  BREWER,D | MILLARD, K \ 632 | 50 10 570 320 | ]
16 [GARRAD, B | [CAMPBELL, A  BRYENTON, S . COLES,B \ 621 | 40 | 20 | 610 340 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

EDINBURGH | 440 || 510 | |[RYEHOUSE DATE: 23/07/1982
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | [TROWNSON, Dave || N (rllz L0 L s [ e0 [0 [ 100 ]
2 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | ] 1 0% 2 1 3 5 1.0 11.0

| 3 | [TURNER, Chris || Lol flo Lo ffa 0 0 JL s [[ 30 [[20][ 50 |

| 4 | /BLACKA, Ivan || e D e [ ee (oo [o0 ]

| 5 | [FIORA, Mark || 3] Lz Jlex /[ L JL J[s ][ 90 |[oo [ s0]
6 | |ROURKE, Benny || |3 2 2 |1 ] 1 6 10.0 20 | | 120

| 7 | [COURTNEY, Sean | | Laflo fe fafio L [ ([ s [ 30 [o0 [ 30 ]

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS

1 | GARRAD, Bob

lsllsllalalla sl [ [l &[] 180 |00 180

2 | |cox, Marvyn
3 | [NAYLOR, Steve

RR O T R R CCH R
L llallsflzllzl2 3]l [ 7 ][] 10 |20 [180

4 | [BRYENTON, Steven

5 | [MULLARKEY, Kelvin

Tex]lo o [xlla 0 [ I[s|[ 20 ool [ 20

6 | FINES, Andy
7 | |JOHNS, Peter

8 | [BOWEN, Kevin

HEAT DETAILS

DDDDDDDHE oo
DDDDDDDD@ Oooooog

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:

| 1 |GARRAD, B | |SAUNDERS, B  TROWNSON, D \ BOWEN, K \ 652 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 |ROURKE, B | FINES,A | COURTNEY, S | JOHNS,P \ 680 [ 40 20 | 70 50 | \
